

ASA East Region Diving Club Championships 2015

Southend Leisure & Tennis Centre

Southend-on-Sea

03 October 2015

Junior Team Challenge

Detailed Result



6.4.1.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Hudson LAWRENCE (2003) + Marney EASEN (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	30.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	55.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	91.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	36.90	128.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			14.5	40.60	168.95	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	213.95	
Total DD: 13.8		Average award: 5.23					Best award: 6.80						
2 Oliver SIMPSON (2003) + Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	44.00	44.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	76.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	118.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	146.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	184.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	28.80	213.40	
Total DD: 12.1		Average award: 5.83					Best award: 7.20						
3 Ewan RUSSELL (2002) + Nadia TODOR-WARD (2002) -- Southend Diving #1146470													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	33.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	60.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	97.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	34.20	131.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	3.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	31.20	162.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	22.95	185.55	
Total DD: 13.4		Average award: 4.67					Best award: 6.00						
4 Hayden RAYMENT (2005) + Jessie MILLHAM (2005) -- Southend Diving													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	34.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.0	16.00	50.00	2
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	31.50	81.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	110.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	137.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	169.80	
Total DD: 12.2		Average award: 4.68					Best award: 5.90						
5 Jaques PREMADASA (2002) + Daisianne COLLINS (2002) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
201B Back Dive	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	32.00	32.00	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	25.00	57.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	76.95	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	102.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	131.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	166.95	
Total DD: 12.5		Average award: 4.43					Best award: 5.40						

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Kyron ROBERTS (2004) + Frances WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101B Forward Dive	5	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	26.00	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	56.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	22.80	78.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	33.30	112.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	141.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			9.5	18.05	159.15	
Total DD: 11.6			Average award: 4.58					Best award: 6.10					
7 Dominic JAUNZENS (2003) + Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	2.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	66.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	99.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	131.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	131.90	1
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	158.90	
Total DD: 12.4			Average award: 4.42					Best award: 6.40					
8 Mason MILLS (2004) + Katie PARSONS (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #869280													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	56.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			15.0	30.00	86.00	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	107.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	20.70	127.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	156.50	
Total DD: 11.0			Average award: 4.72					Best award: 5.30					
9 Harvey POTTON (2004) + Katy ARAZY (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956039													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	2.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	2.0			4.0	8.00	8.00	2
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	30.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	61.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	86.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	117.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	144.75	
Total DD: 11.7			Average award: 4.12					Best award: 5.20					
10 Felix ALLEN (2005) + Alice LEDZION (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	30.00	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	2.0	3.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	58.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	91.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	23.40	114.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	114.65	1
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	21.85	136.50	
Total DD: 11.7			Average award: 3.88					Best award: 5.70					